## Government of Tripura Office of the Executive Engineer Santirbazar Division, PWD(R&B) Santirbazar, Tripura (South)

## Press Tender Notice No. 13/EE /PWD(R&B)/STB/2019-2020

Separate sealed tenders are invited on behalf of the "Governor of Tripura" from the **owner or enlisted contractors** / Firms / Agencies / Manufacturers / Bonafied Suppliers / Authorized Dealer of Tripura PWD in appropriate class and from the contractors registered in the appropriate class of MES, Railways, CPWD and P&T for **hiring of Maruti Van (OMNI)/ Maruti (Eeco) FORM- 8(Eight) (Modified)** for the following work:

SI. No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Stipulated for Completion.
1	Hiring of Maruti (Eeco) / Omni van (Model not earlier than 2012) for the office of the SDO, PWD(R&B) <b>Santirbazar Sub- Division</b> , Santirbazar, South Tripura during the year 2019-20 (period for 288 days) Excluding Government holidays. <b>DNIT No.</b> 10/EE/PWD(R&B)/STB/2019-2020	` 2,89,800/-	` 2,898/-	365(Three hundred Sixty Five) Days
2	Hiring of Maruti (Eeco) / Omni van (Model not earlier than 2012) for the office of the SDO, PWD(R&B) <b>Baikhora Sub- Division</b> , Baikhora, South Tripura during the year 2019-20 (period for 288 days) Excluding Government holidays. <b>DNIT No.</b> 11/EE/PWD(R&B)/STB/2019-2020	` 2,89,800/-	` 2,898/-	365(Three hundred Sixty Five) Days

Earnest money should be deposited in any schedule Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit–at–Call" or Demand Draft (with 6months validity) in favour of **Executive Engineer**, Santirbazar Division, PWD(R&B), Santirbazar, South Tripura.

Tender forms can be had on or after 07-08-2019 from the office of the Executive Engineer, Santirbazar Division PWD(R&B), Santirbazar, South Tripura on payment of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand) only in cash (Non-Refundable) for Sl. No.1 to 2 on any working days during office hours up to 26-08-2019 at 4.00 PM on submission of separate written application along with documentary proof (in a shape of photocopy attested by Gazetted Officer), PTCC/STCC, documentary proof of registration under the Tripura Value Added Tax Act, PAN (Permanent Account Number) card issued by the Income Tax Department, Govt. of India, Vehicle Registration issued by the Transport Department, Govt. of Tripura, valid Commercial permit issued by the Transport Department in Tripura and upto date Road Tax Clearance certificate. Receipt of application for issue of tender forms will be started on 26-08-2019 (11.00 AM o 4.00 PM) and issue of tender forms will be stopped on 29-08-2019 up to 4.00 PM Tender(s) can be sent through Registered Post / Speed post or dropped in the tender boxes at the office of the Executive Engineer, Santirbazar Division, PWD(R&B), Santirbazar, SouthTripura, and O/O the SDO, Baikhora Sub-Division, Baikhora, South Tripura within the last date for receipt of the tenders i.e. on 02-09-2019 up to 3:00PM. Sealed tender(s) received shall be opened by the Executive Engineer, Santirbazar Division, PWD(R&B), Santirbazar, South Tripura in presence of intending tenders and other contractors who may like to be present at 3:30PM on 02-09-2019 if possible.

The tender of the contractors who do not deposit the earnest money in the manner prescribed above, will be summarily rejected.

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tripura

(Er. Tapas Marak)

Executive Engineer, PWD(R&B) Santirbazar Division Santirbazar South Tripura. Copy To: -

- 1. The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication of Format A , in Four local leading News Papers) [Enclo: 8 (eight) Copies.] & at web site <a href="https://www.tripurainfo.com/for">www.tripurainfo.com/for</a> tender costing more than 25.00Lakhs)Enclo: A soft copy of Format-A.
- 2. The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 3. The Nodal Officer, I.T. Application (PWD), office of the Chief Engineer, PWD(R&B), Agartala, with a soft copy (C.D disc) in MS-word format along with a hard copy with request to arrange for publication in the state Government website:- i) www.tripura.nic.in or or ii) www.tenders.gov.in or iii) www.tsu.trp.nic.in/tender iv) www.tripurainfo.com
- 4. The Chief Engineer, PWD(R&B), New secretariat Complex, Agartala, Tripura.
- 5- 6. The Chief Engineer, Water Resource / DWS, Agartala, Tripura.
- 7-14. The Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B), First Circle / Second Circle / 3rd Circle / Fourth Circle / Fifth Circle / Planning Circle / Project Circle, SQC, Tripura PWD(R&B)/ Monitoring Cell.
  - 15. The District Magistrate & Collector, South Tripura, Belonia.
- 16-40. The Executive Engineer, Agartala Division No. I /III / V / Survey & Evaluation Division, Agartala / Capital Complex, Agartala / Medical College Division/ Store Division, Agartala / Sonamura Division, Sonamura / Teliamura Division, Teliamura / Belonia Division, Belonia/ Jirania Division, Jirania / Udaipur Division, Udaipur/ Bisramganj Division, Bisramganj/ Bishalgarh Division, Bishalgarh/ Northern Division, Dharmanagar / Ambassa Division, Ambassa / Amarpur Division, Amarpur /Sabroom Division, Sabroom/ Khowai Division, Khowai/ Kanchanpur Division, Kanchanpur / Kailashahar Division, Kailashahar / Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat / Mechanical Division, Agartala / Internal Electrification Division, PWD(R&B), Agartala. / Kamalpur Division, Kamalpur / Mohanpur Division, Mohanpur, Agartala.
  - 41. The Sub-Divisional Officer (PWD) Santirbazar Sub-Division, Tripura(South).
  - 42. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Baikhora Sub-Division, Baikhora is requested to make necessary arrangements for receiving of tenders on the date and time as specified in the NIT & send to this Office after opening as per norm.
- 43-44. The SDM, Santirbazar Sub-Division/ Executive Engineer, RD Division, Bagafa.
- 45. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange, Agartala.
- 46-49. Divisional Accountant / Cashier / Notice Board / Office Copy.
- 50. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Orient Building. A. K. Road, Agartala.

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tripura.

(Er. Tapas Marak)

Executive Engineer, PWD(R&B) Santirbazar Division Santirbazar South Tripura.

## **FORMAT – A** (For publication in the **Local Newspaper**)

The Executive Engineer, Santirbazar Division, PWD(R&B), Santirbazar, South Tripura invites sealed tenders vide PNIT No.13/EE/PWD(R&B)/STB/2019-2020 dated 07-08-2019 for hiring of 3(Three) nos. vehicles Maruti (OMNI)/Maruti (Eeco) for the offices mentioned below

Sl.	Name of the work	Estimated Cost	Earnest	Time for
No			Money	Completion
1	Hiring of Maruti (Eeco) / Omni van (Model not earlier than 2012) for the office of the SDO, PWD(R&B) <b>Santirbazar Sub- Division</b> , Santirbazar, South Tripura during the year 2019-20 (period for 288 days) Excluding Government holidays. <b>DNIT No.</b> 10/EE/PWD(R&B)/STB/2019-2020	` 2,89,800/-	` 2,898/-	365(Three hundred Sixty Five) Days
2	Hiring of Maruti (Eeco) / Omni van (Model not earlier than 2012) for the office of the SDO, PWD(R&B) <b>Baikhora Sub- Division</b> , Baikhora, South Tripura during the year 2019-20 (period for 288 days) Excluding Government holidays. <b>DNIT No.</b> 11/EE/PWD(R&B)/STB/2019-2020	` 2,89,800/-	` 2,898/-	365(Three hundred Sixty Five) Days

Tender forms may be collected from the office of the undersigned during the office hour w.e.f. 07-08-2019 to 26-08-2019 and last date of dropping of tenders is 02-09-2019 up to 3:00pm.

Last Date of receipt of application: 29-08-2019.

## For details please see tender notice Board & Visit websites

i)  $\frac{www.tripura.nic.in}{iv)} \ or \ ii) \ \underline{www.tripurainfo.com} \ or \ iii) \ \underline{www.tenders.gov.in} \ or \ iv) \ www.tsu.trp.nic.in/tender$ 

For and on behalf of the Governor of Tripura

(Er. Tapas Marak)
Executive Engineer, PWD(R&B)
Santirbazar Division Santirbazar
South Tripura.